
OPENING DATE:  03/25/2022     CLOSING DATE: 04/04/2022

R0219
BC253920 Grand Rapids(MI) Bid 
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/11/2022 07:26:22
1 of 11  

JOB ID: 95849593 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR I LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 20952409 LOG-GRAND RAPIDS P&DF LOG GRAND
RAPIDS P3

P-1 ANNEX Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Job is located at the MP Annex
TIMES TRAINING, DISPATCHER/EXPEDITOR RELIEF
OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED.
CMS Job Slot ID: 8720777

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   T-1 NON SCHEME

WORK SCHEDULE: 2330-0800-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

23:30 08:00 030 23:30 08:00 030 23:30 08:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 23:30 08:00 030 23:30 08:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROSKOSKEY, D EMP ID: 2050 EFFECTIVE: 04/23/2022 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 019

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72869427 2315-06XX PARCEL POST DIST-MACHINE KP0012 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 13 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21087203 TOUR I APBS W NEW COST CENTER GRAND
RAPIDS ANNEX
P1

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: JOB IS LOCATED AT THE MP ANNEX - PAA - SPBS/APBS - REQUIRED
VISION/SPBS/OUTGOING/ADC

QUALIFICATIONS: SPBS DEXTERITY
SPBS APPLICATION

SECTION:   SPBS

WORK SCHEDULE: 2300-0730-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030 23:00 07:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: ANDERSON, S EMP ID: 3166 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 042

***************************************************

POSTING NO:   274443    Clerk



R0219
BC253920 Grand Rapids(MI) Bid 
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/11/2022 07:26:22
2 of 11  

JOB ID: 71535088 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 20899645 TOUR I MANUAL OPRNS UNIT w NEW
COST CTR

GRAND
RAPIDS ANNEX
P1

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Job is located at the MP Annex.  PAA is Manual Priority

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   T-1 NON SCHEME

WORK SCHEDULE: 2100-0530-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF 21:00 05:30 030 21:00 05:30 030 21:00 05:30 030 21:00 05:30 030 21:00 05:30 030 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HUFFMAN, K EMP ID: 4426 EFFECTIVE: 04/23/2022 SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 021

***************************************************

JOB ID: 72611459 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 20899645 TOUR I MANUAL OPRNS UNIT w NEW
COST CTR

GRAND
RAPIDS ANNEX
P1

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: JOB IS LOCATED AT THE MP ANNEX - PAA - PRIORITY OPERATIONS, LEAD CLERK
RELIEF. MUST HAVE 1 YEAR MAIL PROCESSING EXPERIENCE.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   T-1 NON SCHEME

WORK SCHEDULE: 2100-0530-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

21:00 05:30 030 21:00 05:30 030 21:00 05:30 030 21:00 05:30 030 21:00 05:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************



R0219
BC253920 Grand Rapids(MI) Bid 
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/11/2022 07:26:22
3 of 11  

JOB ID: 71368667 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 20899771 P-3 TOUR III w NEW COST CENTER GRAND
RAPIDS ANNEX
P1

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Job is located at the MP Annex.  PAA is AFSM 100

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   T-3 AFSM 100

WORK SCHEDULE: 1530-2400-30L-TU-WES

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

15:30 24:00 030 15:30 24:00 030 15:30 24:00 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 15:30 24:00 030 15:30 24:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WALKER, A EMP ID: 1421 EFFECTIVE: 04/23/2022 SEN DATE: 01/23/2016 RANK: 006

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71357795 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 20899771 P-3 TOUR III w NEW COST CENTER GRAND
RAPIDS ANNEX
P1

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: JOB IS LOCATED AT THE ANNEX, OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED. PAA MANUAL
PRIORITY

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   T-3 NON SCHEME

WORK SCHEDULE: 1930-0400-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF 19:30 04:00 030 19:30 04:00 030 19:30 04:00 030 19:30 04:00 030 19:30 04:00 030 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BUSCH, S EMP ID: 4670 EFFECTIVE: 04/23/2022 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 015

***************************************************



R0219
BC253920 Grand Rapids(MI) Bid 
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/11/2022 07:26:22
4 of 11  

JOB ID: 71811148 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 20899643 TOUR III MANUAL OPRNS UNIT NEW COST
CTR

GRAND
RAPIDS ANNEX
P1

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Job is located at the MP Annex.  PAA Manual Parcels

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   T-3 NON SCHEME

WORK SCHEDULE: 1830-0300-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 18:30 03:00 030 18:30 03:00 030 18:30 03:00 030 18:30 03:00 030 18:30 03:00 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: TOLEDO, V EMP ID: 2952 EFFECTIVE: 04/23/2022 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 016

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95682462 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01021230 MAIN OFFICE ZONE VII DEL OPRN UNIT GRAND
RAPIDS

INC SEC MANUAL Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Grand River Carrier Annex
CMS Job Slot ID: 8777930

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   T-1 SCHEME

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1130-30L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

03:00 11:30 030 OFF OFF OFF 03:00 11:30 030 OFF OFF OFF 03:00 11:30 030 03:00 11:30 030 03:00 11:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: SCHOUT, J EMP ID: 7485 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 01/29/2022 RANK: 001

***************************************************



R0219
BC253920 Grand Rapids(MI) Bid 
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/11/2022 07:26:22
5 of 11  

JOB ID: 71573147 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01015716 AUTOMATION TOUR-III GRAND
RAPIDS

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: JOB IS LOCATED AT THE GMF, ON THE JOB TRAINING IS REQUIRED, OTHER DUTIES
AS ASSIGNED. PAA AUTOMATION

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70778193 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01015716 AUTOMATION TOUR-III GRAND
RAPIDS

010 Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Job is located at the GMF, On the job training required.  AFCS Operator

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1700-0130-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 17:00 01:30 030 17:00 01:30 030 17:00 01:30 030 17:00 01:30 030 17:00 01:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BOGAN, R EMP ID: 8206 EFFECTIVE: 04/23/2022 SEN DATE: 01/30/2021 RANK: 002

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70917166 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01015716 AUTOMATION TOUR-III GRAND
RAPIDS

OCR/BCS/DBCS/LMLM Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Job is located at the GMF - PAA - Automation. On the job training
required.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1400-2230-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 14:00 22:30 030 14:00 22:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************



R0219
BC253920 Grand Rapids(MI) Bid 
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/11/2022 07:26:22
6 of 11  

JOB ID: 71301465 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01015716 AUTOMATION TOUR-III GRAND
RAPIDS

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: JOB IS LOCATED AT THE GMF. ON THE JOB TRAINING REQUIRED. OTHER DUTIES AS
ASSIGNED. PAA- AUTOMATION, AFCS RELIEF AS ASSIGNED

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

18:00 02:30 030 18:00 02:30 030 18:00 02:30 030 18:00 02:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 18:00 02:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: RIVERA, V EMP ID: 6606 EFFECTIVE: 04/23/2022 SEN DATE: 01/29/2022 RANK: 003

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71318614 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043009 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-II GRAND
RAPIDS

OCR/BCS/DBCS/LMLM Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: JOB IS LOCATED AT GMF - PAA - AUTOMATION - TRAINING REQUIRED

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

10:00 18:30 030 10:00 18:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 10:00 18:30 030 10:00 18:30 030 10:00 18:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MACDONALD, A EMP ID: 8939 EFFECTIVE: 04/23/2022 SEN DATE: 09/06/2014 RANK: 005

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71573143 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043009 MAIN DISTRIBUTION TOUR-II GRAND
RAPIDS

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Job is located at the GMF.  PAA is automation.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Maier, M EMP ID: 4252 EFFECTIVE: 04/23/2022 SEN DATE: 10/26/1985 RANK: 002

***************************************************



R0219
BC253920 Grand Rapids(MI) Bid 
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/11/2022 07:26:22
7 of 11  

JOB ID: 95631881 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 00043007 GRAND RAPIDS MI P&DC - INSHD GRAND
RAPIDS

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: JOB IS LOCATED AT THE GMF - PAA - AUTOMATION - ON THE JOB TRAINING
REQUIRED

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Lambert, J EMP ID: 7752 EFFECTIVE: 04/23/2022 SEN DATE: 10/11/1997 RANK: 043

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95686281 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01015716 AUTOMATION TOUR-III GRAND
RAPIDS

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ON THE JOB TRAINING REQUIRED.  AFCS Relief

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1800-0230-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

18:00 02:30 030 18:00 02:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 18:00 02:30 030 18:00 02:30 030 18:00 02:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER:   EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

***************************************************

JOB ID: 71284849 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01016144 TOUR II MANUAL OPERNS UNIT GRAND
RAPIDS

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: JOB IS LOCATED AT THE GMF - PAA - MANUAL LETTERS - REGISTRY DISPATCHER
RELIEF.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   T-2 NON SCHEME

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

07:00 15:30 030 07:00 15:30 030 07:00 15:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 07:00 15:30 030 07:00 15:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Jackson, R EMP ID: 6799 EFFECTIVE: 04/23/2022 SEN DATE: 11/22/1997 RANK: 011

***************************************************



R0219
BC253920 Grand Rapids(MI) Bid 
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/11/2022 07:26:22
8 of 11  

JOB ID: 72611436 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 18 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01016236 TOUR III MANUAL OPRNS UNIT GRAND
RAPIDS

Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: JOB IS LOCATED AT THE GMF - PAA - REGISTRY - REGISTRY TRAINING REQUIRED.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   T-3 NON SCHEME

WORK SCHEDULE: 1900-0330-30L-Tu-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

19:00 03:30 030 19:00 03:30 030 19:00 03:30 030 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 19:00 03:30 030 19:00 03:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BOLTON, K EMP ID: 9616 EFFECTIVE: 04/23/2022 SEN DATE: 03/13/2021 RANK: 058

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95480709 2320-0001 SALES AND SERVICES
ASSOCIATE

KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01021231 NORTHWEST DELIVERY OPRN UNIT NORTHWEST NORTHWEST STATION Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Mon, Wed-Fri 0830-1730-60L; Sat 0500-1330-30L; Window clerk,
Distribution of all classes of mail, other duties as assigned

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   49504

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400/0830-30L-Su-TuV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

04:00 12:30 030 OFF OFF OFF 08:30 17:30 060 OFF OFF OFF 08:30 17:30 060 08:30 17:30 060 08:30 17:30 060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HOLTZ, J EMP ID: 2797 EFFECTIVE: 04/23/2022 SEN DATE: 02/16/2019 RANK: 001

***************************************************



R0219
BC253920 Grand Rapids(MI) Bid 
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/11/2022 07:26:22
9 of 11  

JOB ID: 95505639 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION
ASSOC

KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01021231 NORTHWEST DELIVERY OPRN UNIT NORTHWEST NORTHWEST STATION Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Distribution, Retail, Box, BRM, Other duties as assigned

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   49504

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400/0500-60L-Su-FrV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

04:00 13:00 060 OFF OFF OFF 04:00 13:00 060 05:00 14:00 060 05:00 14:00 060 05:00 14:00 060 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Brown, D EMP ID: 7241 EFFECTIVE: 04/23/2022 SEN DATE: 06/22/2019 RANK: 001

***************************************************

JOB ID: 95683738 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES
ASSOCIATE

KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01021231 NORTHWEST DELIVERY OPRN UNIT NORTHWEST NORTHWEST STATION Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: APPLICANTS MUST HAVE A MINIMUM OF 1 YEAR OF
EXPERIENCE AS A WINDOW CLERK. PURCHASING.
CMS Job Slot ID: 8703085

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   49504

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1800-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF 09:00 18:00 060 09:00 18:00 060 09:00 18:00 060 09:00 18:00 060 09:00 18:00 060

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Hoyle, D EMP ID: 3833 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 05/31/2014 RANK: 005

***************************************************



R0219
BC253920 Grand Rapids(MI) Bid 
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/11/2022 07:26:22
10 of 11  

JOB ID: 71553489 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION
ASSOC

KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01017553 GRR-EAST PARIS OPERATION UNIT EAST PARIS Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FT SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION ASSOC

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
49508
49512

SECTION:   

WORK SCHEDULE: 0300-1200-60L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

03:00 12:00 060 OFF OFF OFF 03:00 12:00 060 OFF OFF OFF 03:00 12:00 060 03:00 12:00 060 03:00 12:00 060

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS:  066

PENDING QUALIFICATION: BOLTON, B EMP ID: 9571 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 025

***************************************************

JOB ID: 70919070 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 42 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01021401 GRR-EAST PARIS CARRIER ANX EAST PARIS Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BRM
DISTRIBUTION ALL CLASSES

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION:   EAST PARIS

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Su-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

06:00 14:30 030 OFF OFF OFF 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 06:00 14:30 030 OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Hill-Graves, T EMP ID: 3977 EFFECTIVE: 04/23/2022 SEN DATE: 10/25/1997 RANK: 024

***************************************************



R0219
BC253920 Grand Rapids(MI) Bid 
TXK1B0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED:
PAGE:

04/11/2022 07:26:22
11 of 11  

JOB ID: 71862528 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION
ASSOC

KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 01021402 KENTWOOD DELIVERY OPRN UNIT KENTWOOD KENTWOOD BRANCH Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: POOL/Relief clerk for Leave/bid related vacancies at Main Office, Seymour Squar
e, Ledyard, Northwest, Eastown, East Paris, Centerpointe, Wyoming/Rogers, Kentw
ood, GRCA, Northeast.  Pool to Tour 1 & 2. Box, BRM, Passports, other duties as
 assigned.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:   KENTWOOD

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500-1330-30L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.
Saturday Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday

From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk From To Brk

05:00 13:30 030 OFF OFF OFF 05:00 13:30 030 OFF OFF OFF 05:00 13:30 030 05:00 13:30 030 05:00 13:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: SISK, W EMP ID: 3744 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 07/31/2021 RANK: 016

***************************************************


